## **Marion County 911 Service Board**

## Meeting Agenda April 19, 2023 @ 6:00 PM 3014 E. Main St. Knoxville, IA 50138

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approve Agenda for April 19, 2023, Regular Session
- III. Approve meeting minutes from February 15, 2023
- IV. 911 GIS Discussion
- V. Geo-Comm contract renewal
- VI. Fund balance discussion/action on project(s)
  - a. Applications received
    - i. Knoxville Fire Department
    - ii. Pleasantville Police Department
    - iii. Melcher Dallas Fire Department
    - iv. Knoxville Police Department
    - v. Knoxville Township Fire Department
    - vi. Pleasantville Emergency Services
    - vii. Pella Police Department
    - viii. Pella Fire Department
- VII. Adjournment